FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	LIBER 1 PG 293
. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	T. <u>44</u>	XXX. K=6	FILED
. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION-	,T N. R	E. W.	
	,T N. S., R	l .	Dec 7 11 55 AM '71
	RECORDED PLAT		Mia Bell Humphrey
PRIVATE CLAIMS			INGHAM COUNTY, MICH. REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
he corner points mention ield survey on Julestored as expressed belof survey instructions of court of law. Furthern	ed in lines 1 and 2 above  y 20 1971, establious and in conformance with the United States Department of the United States Department found recovered restored.	(identified with circles on inde ished, re-established, monumen regulations and rules therefore it of the Interior, Bureau of Lan ts mentioned in lines 3,4 and red. established or re-establishe	f P.A.74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, a code diagram — over) were, in a sted, re-monumented, recovered of as required in the current manual d Management or by a decree of a bove were, in a field survey of as expressed below and in convors or, by a Decree of a Court of
A. Description of original	monument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration:	•
# Section Corner	Common to Sections 1 Office Survey of 1827	3 and 14 as established	in the
Government Land	office Survey of 1027	The second secon	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
The evidence reg on the original  Found a ½" Pipe and determined to 0.70 feet East  C. Description of monum ½" Pipe in Monum ITNESSES  N 10 W - N 05 W - N 30 E -	arding the location plat of the "Rufus A at the location area hat the pipe was good of the tie position.  The state of the position area accessed the state of the tie position.  15.78 - NE Corner and accessed the state of the	er Catch Basin Cover Corner Fence Post ter of Fire Hydrant	tie recorded in 1927. Ore said tie ears to be
North -	14.39 - Gutter	Line	
	•	`	A
SIGNED BY		DATE	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGA	N REGISTRATION NO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
FOR STATE AND UNIT	ED STATES AGENCIES	D.:.	
SIGNED BY	Cham S. F.	ilism DATE	August 46,1971
APPROVED AND SIGN	$///\psi$ wekson c.	JONES DEPARTMENT OF STATE HIG	SEAL
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGA	n registration no	Ø 29 <b>3</b> 4	

### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

FILING REQUI	REMENT (	OF ACT 74.	місн.	P.A.191	70	<b>n</b> .	
FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED	Mari	CORNER CODE N	UNBER	LIBER	1 16	31.	<b>)</b>
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY T L 生.N 。	KAN W	<u>K-</u> 7			FILED.		
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL ING IN SECTION	S. S. Doy W. J	K∙⊷♡					
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	i. E. W	A Comment of the Comm		i		, °	- 1
4. LOT NO , 2.ECORDED PLAT.				1	TER OF Bell Hu		<b>.</b>
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS					M COUNT	- 1 Th	7.
		••••••			HITING MAY	18	# ·
the corner points mentioned in loves I are field survey on	of above (identity, established under with regular polition of anor politis model are directed, e	mitted with circles l, re-established, r lations and rules the the Interior, Bureau entioned in lines stablished or re-es	on index nonument herefore a : of Land 3, 4 and 5 tablished	code diaj cil, te-mor is required Manageme above wei as expres	gram - over numented, i in the cu- cut or by a re, in a fic- used below	Trees of the control	a cyton
A. Description of original monument and ac		-	eration:				is the
B. Description of some evidence found an   *Found 1" Pips 3" redion surface  .	e in chair l	Ank Pence.					
C. Description or appropriate for collect and 1" fige 19" Ash 310% 23.39 17" Walnut 375% 36.96 FP - Fe. Cor. East 2.0 16" Twin Oak N8(V 25.3)		etabil rhed to perpe	taato loc	aling the	position o		
SIGNED BYL.		L L DAT	ē				
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTS ATTON	NO	•••		Į	SEAL)		
FOR STATE AND UNITED N. ALES AGEN		್ ನಿರ್ಣೀ ಪ್ರತಿ <u>ಕ್ಷಮಿ ಪತ್ರಿಕ್ಕಾರ</u>	san nee ren ee	enian i zaza egizari Villi			
SIGNED BY I LEGILL OF THE STATE OF THE	A Mann.	OAT	E Shee	re 17	123 zZ		<b>1</b>
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY Chagan to	partment so	a le mignways	OATE	- 2 (S) 1 (S) 1 (S)	SEAL)		
		,	•	Ů	10. 2834 ja		

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970
SE. CORNER SECTION 11, T4N, R2W, CITY OF LANSING,
INGHAM COUNTY

CORNER CODE NUMBER

LOCATED IN -:

FOR CORNERS OF -:

395

2 PG 147

LIBER

1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY T. 4 → R. 2 ₩. K-5	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—, T. — S., R. — W.	
3. MISCELLANEOUS N. E. S., R. W.	Nov 15 10 56 AM 272
· ·	REGISTER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT	INGHAM COUNTY, HIGH.
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
I, Clyde K. Stephens  do hereby certify that under requested the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified with circle field survey on November 3, 19-72, established, re-established restored as expressed below and in conformance with regulations and rules of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bure court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in line 19-, found, recovered, restored, established or reformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for L law:	es on index code diagram—over) were, in a , monumented, re-monumented, recovered or stherefore as required in the current manual eau of Land Management or by a decree of a s 3,4 and 5 above were, in a field survey or established as expressed below and in con-
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent re The original monument and accessories were not found,	estoration:
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring A 3/4 inch iron pipe in a monument box was found in the section line road (Coolidge Road).	centerline of the
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to be	rnetuate locating the position of the corner
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to per The 3/4 inch iron pipe found at the SE. corner was with	nessed with the following;
N59°21'E 61.30 feet to the NW. corner of a brick wall a S54°53'E 63.80 feet to the SW. corner of a brick wall a S41°59'W 23.00 feet to the NW. corner of a catch basin. The section line north of the corner was assigned a beautiful to the corner was assigned as a corner was assigned as the corner was assigned as a corner was a co	around a swimming pool.
Con to Donal	
SIGNED BY CYCLI D	ATE November 7, 1972
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 3829	OF MICHIGAN
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	K. CLYDE
SIGNED BY D	ATE STEPHENS LAND SURVEYOR
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY MICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR	No. 3829
MISHIOM RESISTENED EARD SURVETUR	SEAL)
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.	
FORM APPROVED BY MICH DOUBLEDAY BROS. & CO., KALAMAZOO, MICH.  DISTRIBUTED BY MICHIG	HIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN. 28, 197 AN SOCIETY OF REGISTERED LAND SURVEYORS

## LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

implest Course			13h 2 h	Sitt
FOR CORNERS OF -: LOUATED IN -:	1	CORNER CODE NUMBER	FILEB	
T. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY T 4	2 & W.	<u>K-7</u>	. • • •	
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. S., R. ING IN SECTION ,T S., R.	:		Oct 18 11 02	2 AM '73
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION, T S., R.	ĺ		REGISTER OF	DEEUS
4. LOT NO RECORDED I LAT	et – i saga a annimita	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	INGHAM COUN	TY. HICH
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	#		REGISTER OF DEEDS ST	nor and
Inna E Charles			FILING NUMBE	R
dames E. Stephens the corner points mentioned in line 1 and 2 a field survey on June 7, 1973, a restored as expressed below and in conformance of survey instructions of the United States Depa court of law. Furthermore, that the corner 19 found, recovered, formance with the rules of the Michipan State I law:	toove (Figure Established, , E with regular arthient of the polints mont rostored, esta	ned with circles on index re-escablished, monuments tions and rules therefore a te Interior, Bureau of Laud tioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 ablished or re-escablished	code chagnam—over) ord, re-monumented, re- s required in the curre Management or by a de above were, in a field	overed or covered or engine manual ecres of a survey on
A. Description of original monument and access				
The original monument and access	ories were	a not found.		
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or:      A 1 inch iron pipe was found in South fenceline.  C. Description of recognize for cores and note.	an Tast-We	est fenceline and 2'	W. from a	
The I inch iron pipe found in the with the following without as	essaies esm 4 MV corpe	blished to perpetuate loca	ting the position of the	identitation.
The state of the s			,	
Survey tag in the East side of a Survey tag in the North side of a Survey tag in the West side of a The bearing of the Section line S	i our beed of Fir th South of t	n tree, 54°03'E 22.8 ee, 577°19'E 3.35 fe he conner is 50°32'C	85 feet) eet. 30"E.	
SIGNED BY James & Stegar	Rein _	DATESept	ember 18, 1973	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.	16053		· maring appearance	
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES.	As for Laggerty	and the manager of the second	ATT OF MICHAEL	
SIGNED BY CHIEF OF SURVEY HA	www.com	DATE	JAMES LA	
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY	े अक्ष सिंग्हरी अस्ति हर	AVEVO, DATE	STEPHENS LAND SURVEYOR (NO.)	

POPE No. MLM735

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

N1/4 CORNER SECTION 14, INGHAM COUNTY	T4N, R2W, CITY OF LANSING LIBER 2 PG 575
FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY T. $4$ $\stackrel{\text{N.}}{=}$ R. $2$ $\stackrel{\text{E.}}{=}$	J_5
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. E. N. S., R. W.	
3. MISCELLANEOUS N. E. PROPERTY IN SECTION T. T. S., R. W.	REGISTER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT	INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified survey on March 27, 19.73, established restored as expressed below and in conformance with regular of survey instructions of the United States Department of court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified in lines 1 above (identified in lines 1 and 2 above (identified in lines 1 above (identified	that under requirements of P.A.74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, tified with circles on index code diagram — over) were, in a , re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or lations and rules therefore as required in the current manual the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a entioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were, in a field survey on stablished or re-established as expressed below and in conegistration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/ The original monument and accessories were	or subsequent restoration: not found.
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method ap An iron rod in a monument box was found in road (Saginaw Street), which was verfied w MIDTOWN SUBDIVISION, located on the W 1/2 14, T4N, R2W, City of Lansing, Ingham Coun	the centerline of the Section line ith control found in the plat of the W 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of Section
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories of The iron rod found at the N1/4 corner was N37°50'W 88.58 feet to the SE corner of a N31°28'E 81.42 feet to the SW corner of a S4°07'W 76.23 feet to the NE corner of a 1	1 1/2 Story brick house #2717 / FOUND
SIGNED BY James E. Stephens	DATE <b>June 26, 1973</b>
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 16053	OF MICH.
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	JAMES JAMES
SIGNED BYCHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE * E. STEPHENS
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY MICHIGAN REGISTERED LA	DATE LAND SURVEYOR &
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.	16053

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

SE cor	ner, Sec County	tion 10,	T4N,	R2W, Lansing Town	ship LIBER	3 N	33
FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATE	) IN-:		CORNER CODE NUMBER		e (7.75	
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	т. <u>4</u> N	N., R. <u>2₩</u>	_ W:   -	I-5	-	FILED	. •
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION———	,T	N. S., R	E. W.		- HAR 14	11 11	AH '74
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION	,T	N. S., R	_ E.   _ W.   _			TER OF	
4. LOT NO, RECO	RDED PLA	т	<u></u>		- Enrich INGHAI	YA. COUNTY	
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS				<u> </u>	REGISTER OF I	DEEDS STA	MP AND
I, James E. Stephens the corner points mentioned if field survey on March 11 restored as expressed below a of survey instructions of the U court of law. Furthermore	n lines I a 19 nd in confo Inited State , that the found, rece Michigan	and 2 above 74, estable ormance with es Departmen corner point overed, resto State Board	(identi lished, a regula nt of th ats mer ored, es l of Reg	ified with circles on incre-established, monumations and rules thereforme Interior, Bureau of Lantioned in lines 3, 4 and tablished or re-established surv	dex code diagram ented, re-monumer e as required in the and Management od 5 above were, in the das expressed eyors or, by a De	- over) w nted, rec the currer r by a de a field s below an	ere, in a overed or not manual cree of a survey on d in con-
The original monu	ment and	accessor	ries w	vere not found.			
B. Description of corner evidence A 5/8 inch rodin section line road	n a monun	nent box v	was fo	olied in restoring or re-e ound in the center		:	
C. Description of monument	for corner	and accesso	ories e	stablished to perpetuate	locating the pos	ition of t	he corner:
The 5/8 inch rod witnesses;	found a	t the SE	corne	r was left in pos	ition with the	e follo	wing
Survey tag in Eas	st side (	of a 16"	Maple	ole, S4°34'W 43.73 tree, N56°35'W 6 tag on utility po	3.8 feet. Four	O TRE	€ eet.
SIGNED BY James	£. \$4	g ephem		DATE	March 12, 1	974	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE		ION NO	16053	 	( SEAL	Brenz.	i
FOR STATE AND UNITED S	TATES AC	GENCIES:			STATE OF	MICHIGA MES	Mahle .
		F SURVEY PARTY	Ý	DATE		E. HENS	***
APPROVED AND SIGNED B	,	MICHIGAN REGIS				RVEYOR	2013
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE Form No. MLM735 DOUBLEDAY BROS. & CO., KALAMAZOO, MICH		ON NO	FORM	APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STA		MANON, JA AND SURV	N. 28, 1971 EYORS

INCHAM COUNTY - LANSING TWP.

# LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

	FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED I	N	CORNER	CODE NUMBER	LIBER	<b>6</b> PG	28
İ	1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY				<u> </u>		FILED	
	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION——		N. E S., R W			Man	5    31 A	<b>00'</b> א
	3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION	,T	N. S., R W	:			COISTER OF DE	
	4. LOT NO , REC	ORDED PLAT				1	CHAM COUNTY	
	5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	:				1	DEEDS STAMP	AND
	the corner points mentioned in re-established, monumented, re and rules therefore as required Bureau of Land Management of and 5 above were, in a field surface expressed below and in confidence of a Court of law:	lines 1 and 2 ab e-monumented, a in the current of r by a decree of vey on	pove were, in recovered or manual of sur a court of la	a field survey of restored as exp vey instructions w. Furthermore , 19, four	ressed below and of the United on the Corner of the corner of the corner of the covered, recovered, re	ry 4, d in conforma States Departr er points men stored, establis	19 <u>80</u> , estab more with regument of the In tioned in lines thed or re-estab	lished, lations iterior, s 3, 4 olished
I <b>-</b> 6	A. Description of original mon	ument and acce	ssories and/o	r subsequent re	storation:			
1 0	Post set in origin Corner referred to Corner identified County Surveyor, Corner re-establis Engineer's record identified corner of 6" x 6" sandst	in a surve as an "iron April 5-10, hed as a ga s. Subsequ as "1/8" o one post 3	ey by T.J. n pin in s 1901 (v. as pipe be ment excave copper rod ' long''.	Brown, Not treet rails 5, p.153). low stone lation as not extending Corner rem	vember 25, 1 vay track" i neader in 19 oted in Cade through pay arked with 1	.854 (v.C, n a survey 06 accordi e's 1921 Su wement to c .921 standa	p.44).  by E.A. Congression to City  cross on to  ard monumen	, 31,
I-6	B. Description of corner evider		_		-	_		
1-0	During investigati of Michigan Avenue raised to surface Research performed	: as called with ½" bar	for in Ca and cap	de's record #18998.	ds. Accepte	ed 5/8'' bar	for corne	eriine r and
	C. Description of monument for	or corner and a	ccessories esta	blished to perpe	etuate locating th	ne position of the	he corner:	
I-6		14, T4N-R2 concrete, r d above: 909, NW, 97 ilding #191 y brick bui y metal bui	RW faised to 7.50 V/LS, North, 11ding #19	surface wi 53.43'V 12, SE, 81 08. SW. 78	th ½" bar ar - .09'(20Ne 6	nd cap #189		
		0	1		THE MANNEY			
	SIGNED BY Conne	M. Rei	ta		GARE D. 2.7	21/80	OF MIC	W. C. C.
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE	GISTRATION	NO	18998	LESTER *	SEA	RONNIE M. LESTER	
	XXMXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	YXYYESYXXEX	OVERX	REG.	SURVEYOR No. 17624	10 x	LAND SURVEYOR	30 °
	SIGNED BY	CHIEF OF SURV	EY PARTY	Marie Marie	DATE		No. 18998	
	APPROVED AND SIGNED B	Dire	ector, Ing	LAND SURVEYOR ham County tation Pro-	Survey	. <u>26.80</u> (sea	CHAI CHAI	U.P.
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE			17624	Jeck			

## FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74. MICH. P.A.1970

			LIBER 6 P.
FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	r. 4, 8, R. 2, 8	<u>I-7</u>	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION-	N. E		
3. MISCELLAR SOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION	N. 2 S. R. W	the second secon	FIRE 5 11 32
4. LOT NO , RECO			
5. PRIVATE CLAMS			INCHAM COUNT
Ronnia M. Tanton			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP FILING NUMBER
the corner points mentioned in line re-established, monumented, re-use and value on, afore as required in Internal of Land Management or by and 5 above were, in a field survey as expressed below and in conform Decree of a Court of law:	the current manual of surviva decree of a court of law on	estoted as expressed below and rey instructions of the United S. Furthermore, that the corner, 19, found, recovered, rest. Michigan State Board of Registr	in conformance with regulates Department of the In-
Corner identified as	government survey as a gas pipe in a p.213), a gas pipe and tile	subsequent resonation:  by Musgrove Evans, Februsurvey by J. McCreary  e in a survey by E.A. (  ). Field notes of this  ost and tile at point 1	, County Surveyor,
B. Description of corner evidence for		(2 m - 2 - 2 m - 2	
surface + 386 5' count	found 5/8" bar in of centerline of Street. Accepted	concrete inside conume Elizabeth Street and + 5/8" bar in monument E	nt box, 1.0' below 167.5' west of
C. Description of monument for cor NW Corner, Section 22	uer and accessories establis	herlite normations to be a	
NW Corner, Section 23, Found 5/8" bar in conc Nail & tag, #18998, no NW Corner foundation of SW Corner foundation of Nail & tag, #18998, ear	rete inside monumer rtheast'side 8" Ash f house, NE, 90.93'	nt box at location desc , NW, 26.73'	ention of the corner:
SIGNED BY Connie Zu	0 0	OF WILL	
	and the second s	5.5 GARY 3/21/8	STOL WICH
SURVEYOR'S MICHICAN REGISTR		LESTER **	RONNIE
YXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXX2XXXXXXXX	No. 17624	SURVEYOR

FORM APPR

Director, Ingless County Survey and Resolution Project

OA

SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN BEGISTRATION NO. 17024

APPROVED AND SIGNED BY

LOCATED IN ...

FOR CORNERS OF -:

### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

CORNER CODE NUMBER

**6** 18

LIBER

1	X, R. 4 W	FIL	ED
<b>[</b> .	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL.  ING IN SECTION————————————————————————————————————		
	3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION T. T. S. R. W.	MAR 21 8	32
	4. LOT NO RECORDED PLAT	REGISTER	<i>a</i>
		INCHAN CO	92.3 9.7
! :	5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	REGISTER OF DEEDS S	ГАМР
• ·	I, Ronnie M. Lester do hereby certify that under requirements of the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a field survey on January	FILING NUMBI	esh co
,	the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a field survey on January re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or restored as expressed below and and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United St Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law. Furthermore, that the corner and 5 above were, in a field survey on 19 found, recovered, tests as expressed below and in conformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registrice Decree of a Court of law:	in conformance with tates Department of the points mentioned in	regulation ne Include lines
J-7	A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent reservtion: Post set in original government survey by Musgrove Evans, February Set in original government survey by Musgrove Evans, February Set in original government survey by Musgrove Evans, February Set in original government survey by Musgrove Evans, February Set in original government, Surveyor, "set V shaped (db1) from original E.A. Calkins, County Surveyor, "set V shaped (db1) from original E.A. Calkins, County Surveyor, "set V shaped (db1) from original E.A. Calkins, County Surveyor, "set V shaped (db1) from original E.A. Calkins, County Survey and Remonument according to the Interest of the radiator in a Research conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonument set in Research conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonument according to the center or the conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonument according to the center or the conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonument according to the center or the conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonument according to the center or the center or the conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonument according to the center or th	May 10-15, 1889 old radiator 2 fold radiator 2	(v.s.av. t. Torgai p.237 in flaco rec. gered
J-7	C. Description of monument for corner and accesseries established to perpetuate locating the p N4 Corner, Section 23, T4N-R2W Found 5/8" iron rod in 9" digretters are really as		
	Found 5/8" iron rod in 9" diameter concrete in location described NE Corner foundation of house #637, SSW, 84.30".  NW Corner foundation of house #637, SW, 103.06".  Nail & tag, #18998, south side 36" Maple, West, 76.24".  Nail & tag, #18998, northwest side 24" Cottonwood, NE, 114.00".		
S	IGNED BY Rome no Celly Strong DATE MANDE	11.1980	MONSON OF MILE
S	URVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 18998 GARY D. LESTER **	S. C. Carrie	OI MICHIE
	OUK SOLKING AND DOLLY KINDLE SOLKO THE CAX SECTIONS SURVEYOR	(SEALS A	RONNIE LAND
	CNED BY CHIEF OF SLAVEY CARRY DATE DATE		No.
A.	PPROVED AND SIGNED BY	80	189-18
	Director, Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project	(SEAL)	TART THE
St	PRVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RECISTRATION NO. 17624		
\ <del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>	C) FORM ARROWS		

			R RECORDATION CERTIFICA ement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 19		6 PAGE 390	}
For corners		riiiig Require	ment of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 19			
INGH	AM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code ##		FILED	
1. Public	Land Survey	Lansing— East Lansing 4N— R -2W T R T R	K-5	Aug 24	1 27 PM '88	•
in Sect 3. Miscell	ion S aneous S	T R T R T R T R		Frie	IER OF DEEDS COUNTY. MICH. amp & File Number	
<ol> <li>Lot No.</li> <li>Private</li> </ol>		Plat		A B C D E	FGHIJK	L
do hereby ce in lines 1 an current man Managemen above were i Court of La expressed b NOTE: No on	ertry that under requirements and 2 above were in conformational of survey instructions of the tor by a decree of a Court of Linconformance with the rules law; established, re-established elow:  It more than 4 corners, all this certificate.	s of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of ance with regulations and the United States Department awand/or that the corner is of the Michigan Board of hed, monumented, re-mill in the same town and the tand accessories and the same town and		3 4 7 8 5 6 18 17 7 8 19 20 9 10 30 29 11 12 31 32 13	-161514	12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-
B. Descrip	otion of corner evidence for	ound and/or method ar	oplied in restoring or reestablishi	ng corner;	•	
	FOUND 1/2" PIPE I BY FOLLOWING WITN	N A MONUMENT BOX	VERIFIED		,	
S.E.	30.7' TO NEAR SID	E OF CONC. LIGHT	STING (L.2, P. 147) POLE (FORM 280 CARD) TOLE (FORM 280 CARD)			
C. Descrip	tion of monument for corr	ner and accessorios an	tablished to perpetuate locating			
· · <b>P</b>			raphished to perpetuate locating	tne position of the co	orner:	
	1/2" DIDE IN A MO	MITMENTO DOV				

1/2" PIPE IN A MONUMENT BOX
S.W. 23.00' TO N.W. CORNER OF C.B. CASTING
S.W. 62.98' TO NEAR SIDE OF CONC. LIGHT POLE
E.N.E. 40.00' TO NAIL & TAG #16053 IN S. SIDE OF A 12" MAPLE TREE
E. 18.33' TO BACK OF CONC. CURB

MARK W.
WITALEC
LAND
SURVEYOR
No.
30897

For corners in	Filing Requir	ement of Act 74, Mich. P.A.	1970 FILED
Ingham (County)	Located In:	Corner Code ##	
Public Land Survey	T <u>4N</u> R <u>2W</u> T R T R	J-5	MAR 29 8 45 AM 189 REGISTER OF DEEDS
<ol> <li>Property Controlling in Section</li> <li>Miscellaneous Property in Sec.</li> </ol>	T R S T R S T R S T R S T R		THISHAM COUNTY, MICH.  Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Re	ecorded Plat		A B C D E F G H I J K L I
do hereby certify that under require lines 1 and 2 above were in current manual of survey instrument or by a decree of a above were in conformance with Court of Law; established, reexpressed below:  NOTE: Not more than 4 coon on this certificate.  A. Description of original materials.	conformance with regulations and ctions of the United States Depart Court of Law and/or that the corner the rules of the Michigan Board of e-established, monumented, responses, all in the same town and consument and accessories and consumers and consumers and consumers and accessories and consumers and	of 1970, the corner points mentioned rules therefore as required in the timent of the Interior, Bureau of Lander points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of monumented, recovered, found a and range, may be recorded	18 17 16 15 14 13 1 7 8 19 20 21 22 23 24
Found iron in Liber 2	rod in monument box	applied in restoring or reestablis in centerline of Sagina dation, Page 575. This ses.	W Street as recorded
The iron ro	d was left in position of 1 1/2 Story Brick Ho a 1-Story Brick Hou f a 1-Story Brick Hou	douse #2717, N 38° W 8 Fre #2815, N 31° E 81. Rise #2810, N 04° W 76.2 Rise, S 45° W 96.00 feet	42 feet. FD OF MICHIES

For corners	in	·	R RECORDATION CERTIFICATE ment of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970		FILED	
Inghan	1	_ Located In:	Corner Code ##		11245	
1 Public I	(County)	T_4N_R_2W	K-5	Mar 29	8 45 AM 189	
i. Public i	and Survey	T R T R		REGIST	ER OF DEEDS	÷
	y Controlling	T R S T R			COUNTY MICH.	
in Secti 3. Miscella		S T R S T R		raistor of Doods	s Stamp & File Number	•
Propert	y in Sec.	S T R	ne -	gister of Deeds	Stamp & File Number	
				- ABC	EFGHIJK	L M
5. Private	Claims			2 6 5	4 3 2	-1-
				3 4 7 8		+
do hereby ce in lines 1 an current mana Management above were i Court of La expressed b	ertify that under requi d 2 above were in count of survey instruc- t or by a decree of a Conconformance with w; established, re- elow:	conformance with regulations and tions of the United States Depart Court of Law and/or that the corne the rules of the Michigan Board o	of 1970, the corner points mentioned drules therefore as required in the ment of the Interior, Bureau of Land r points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 f Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a nonumented, recovered, found as	5	9 10 11	-12- -13- -24- -25-
				13 31 32	33 34 35	36-
A. Descrip		onument and accessories and	Nor subsequent restoration:			
	·					
B. Descrip	otion of corner evi	dence found and/or method a	applied in restoring or reestablishing	g corner:		
	A 3/4-inch : Road in the Page 147.	iron pipe in a monume same position as rec	ent box was found in the corded in Liber 2 of Land	centerline Corner Rec	of Coolidge ordations	
	This corner	is being rerecorded	to update the witnesses.			
			•			
C. Descrip			stablished to perpetuate locating the stablished to perpetuate locating the stable in position and with the stable is a second of the stable in the stable in the stable is a second of the stable in the stable is a second of the stable in the stable is a second of the stable in the stable is a second of			
	NW Corner of SW Corner of Nail and tag	a catchbasin, S 42° Brick Sign Base at in 12-inch Maple, N	W 23.00 feet. ground level, S 65° E 50 80° E 40.00 feet	.82 feet.		
	rk Nail in N	Northerly Pole of Bil	lboard Support, N 40° W 6	50.54 feet.	OF MICH	} <sub>1.</sub>
					MAURICE H.  MANIEU  LAND SURVEYOR	Walle A
Signed by	Maure	is H Mak	/. <u>uu                                     </u>	1-89 W	No. 28414	
Surveyor's I	Michigan License	· 1	EDDII ADDO	OVED BY MICHIGAN STAT	LAND SUR	00
			ruom APPN	OTED BY MICHIGAN STAF	REVISED JAI	28, 1971 14, 1975 N., 1983

EIBER 7 PAGE 179

#### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

FILED

For corners in	Filling nequ	uirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A	. 1970	
Ingham (County)	Located In:	Corner Code ##	Apr 20	8 46 AH '90
Public Land Survey	T <u>4N</u> R <u>2W</u> TR		REGIS	ER OF DEEDS
	T R T R			COUNTY MICH.
<ul><li>2. Property Controlling in Section</li><li>3. Miscellaneous</li></ul>	S T R S T R S T R		Daviday of Da	- d- O O 5" I- N - I
Property in Sec.	S T R			eds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No	, Recorded Plat	h		c. 13, City of Lansin
			3	
do hereby certify that under in lines 1 and 2 above were current manual of survey ins Management or by a decree above were in conformance	requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan I e in conformance with regulations structions of the United States De of a Court of Law and/or that the co with the rules of the Michigan Boa	April 13, , 19 90  P.A. of 1970, the corner points mention is and rules therefore as required in partment of the Interior, Bureau of Libertary points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and of Land Surveyors or by a Decree re-monumented, recovered, found	the 5 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	-17161514
		n and range, may be recorded	11	
on this certificat	te.		12 31	-32 -33 -34 -35 -36
A. Description of original	al monument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration:	79	
_		od applied in restoring or reestat		•
the re	nch diameter iron rod ecordation certificate ing recorded to update	in a monument box was a recorded in Liber 1, a witnesses.	found as with Page 293. Th	essed on is certificate
				·
				•
			ዮ.	
C. Description of monur	ment for corner and accessori	es established to perpetuate loc	ating the position o	f the corner:
_		n a monument box was wi		MINISTER
NLO <sup>O</sup> W N3O <sup>O</sup> E	18.38 feet to NE corr 64.18 feet to top cer	ner of catch basin cove	r.l	OF MICHIGAN
North	14.39 feet to face of	f curb at gutter line. L ner of catch basin cast		STEPHENS LAND SURVEYOR No.
				16053
Signed by	James Africa		April 17 100	ALL OSD THE
Signed bySurveyor's Michigan Lice	ense No. 16053		April 17, 1990	
			FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN	STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 19 REVISED MAY 14, 19

LIDER

7 MIE 32

28

20

-31-

13

		Filing Requireme	ent of Act 74, Mich. P.	<b>A</b> . 1970
Fo	For corners in		FILED	
	INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
7	( County )	- Company	,	
•	Public Land Survey	T <u>4N R 2H</u>	1	May 3 8 07 AM 193
		T R	data verdence on the emission concerns at 20 MeV	REGISTER OF DEEDS
V	Property controlling	Ş Ţ ₹	ı	INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
	in Section	<u> </u>	1	Indiana Coda Banda.
Ů.	Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	S R S T R	AND MORE AND	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
	Lot No. Private Claims	Recorded Plat		2 6 5 5 7 3 1
				10 -1 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12

do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74. Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Copartment of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by decree of a Court of law end/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3.4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Goord of Land Surveyors or by Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, manumented, re-manumented, recovered, found as expressed below: expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded

on this certificate

Description of original manument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE (LIBER B. PAGE 45, LC.R.)

5/8" IRON ROD IN 9" DIAMETER CONCRETE NE CORNER FOUNDATION OF HOUSE #637, SSW 84.30'
NW CORNER FOUNDATION OF HOUSE #637, SW, 103.96'
NAIL & TAG, #18998, SOUTH SIDE 36" MAPLE, WEST, 76.21'
NAIL & TAG, #18998, NORTHWEST SIDE 24" COTTONWOOD, NE, 114.00'

B. Description of corner evidence and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: FOUND 5/8" IRON ROD IN 9" DIAMETER CONCRETE CONFIRMED LOCATION AS IN ABOVE LIBER 5, PAGE 45 BY MEASUREMENTS FROM THE NE AND NW FOUNDATION CORNERS OF HOUSE \$637 AS NOTED NO FURTHER EVIDENCE OF PRIOR WITNESS POINTS WAS FOUND.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner

NORTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 23, TAN-R2W FOUND 5/8" IRON ROD IN 9" DIAMETER CONCRETE

NW CORNER FOUNDATION HOUSE #637 \$ 45° W 102.51 NE CORNER FOUNDATION HOUSE #537 5 38° W 84.05' PK NAIL SET WEST FACE 8" TREE DUE NORTH 25.08' PK NAIL SET NORTH FACE 12" TREE N 45° E 28.30'



Signed by

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

Date APRIL 12, 1993

FORK APPROVED BY SHIPBOOK STATE BOURD ON LINED S MLYCHEL SHE 26, 1879 REVERED BAY 14, 1875

REVISED JAH., 1963

W samean In		Filing	Requireme	int of Act 74, Mich	i, P.A. 197	<b>'</b> O			2414 A	42		
or corners in		-			- 1 - 10 10 1	~			fili	ED		•
//////////////////////////////////////		Located 1	In:	Corner Code #								
				333. 3330 <sub>11</sub>			_	_				عم
<ul> <li>Public Land Survey</li> </ul>		T 4W	R 2W	1-7		1	AY	3	8	07	AH '	93
		*************	R				0.0		ئى يە <b>خ</b>	2	ית מיב	: :
		T	. R					gisf				- 1
Property controlling	<u></u>	Ĩ	R		_		1.5	ار العاملية	(e. (	9 8/1	و المار	ۇ ئ
in Section			- R		1		ING	MAH	ดีกับ	MIÝ	. HIG	H.
Miscellaneous	S	Υ										į
Property in Sec.	S	T	- ^		- Regis	ster i	of De	eds	Sta	mo	A 1	71. 4
					·							
Lot No, Private Claims	, Recorded	Plot										
Private Claims			The second section is a second	The second secon		, A	B	Ç	D E	F	G	н ?
						2	_ <b> </b>	1_1		-   -		
						3	1_	11				
						4	_ <u> </u>					
ARVIN N. BUTTERFIEL, hereby certify that under re	$Q_{-}$ , in o fi	ield survey on	NOVEMBE	"P 13 10 00		5		_		,	7-10	
(IDES ) and 2 above were			contigues to the log of	CALL THE COOPER CONTROL		5			-	1	1-1	1
						٠,٠	18 j	1,7		-18	15	
			Oles Deportment	t at the but.	a in the	~ ?						
ve were in conformance will	: I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	w and/or tha	it the corner po	ints mentioned in times to	of Lond	7		-		-		4
ingement or by decree of d	: I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	w and/or tha	it the corner po	ints mentioned in times to	of Lond	8	-19	20	- -	-21	22	
ove were in conformance with the conformance of the conformanc	ith the rules re-establish	w and/or that of the Michig ned, monume	it the corner po gan Board of Le ented, re-man	ints mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decr umented, recovered, fo	of Land 4 and 5 ee of a what as	8	-19	20		-21	22	
ove were in conformance with the conformance of the conformanc	ith the rules re-establish	w and/or that of the Michig ned, monume	it the corner po gan Board of Le ented, re-man	ints mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decr umented, recovered, fo	of Land 4 and 5 ee of a what as	9	-19	20		21-21-20	27	
ove were in conformance with the conformance of a curt of Law; established, something the conformance of the	ith the rules re-establish	w and/or that of the Michig ned, monume	it the corner po gan Board of Le ented, re-man	ints mentioned in times to	of Land 4 and 5 ee of a what as	8	-19	-20		21	27	
on this certificate  on this certificate	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  8	ow and/or that of the Michighed, monumed, all in the	at the corner po gan Board of Le ented, re-man	into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9	30	20		20-21-	27	
Description of original	ith the rules re-establish  corners,  monumers	of the Michigaed, monumed, monumed, monumed, monumed, monumed, all in the	at the corner po gan Board of Le ented, re-man same town	ints mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9 10 11	30	20		20	27	
Description of original LAND CORNER RECORD	ith the rules re-establish  corners,  monumers  DATION CE	of the Michigaed, moreumed, moreumed, all in the ent and ac	the corner pogen Soard of Le gan Soard of Le ented, re-man sume town ccessories or (LIBER & PA	ints mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9 10 11	30	20		29	-22 -27 -34	
on this certificate  Description of origina  LAND CORNER RECORD	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  al monumi  DATION CE	of the Michigaed, monumed, monumed, monumed, monumed, monumed, monumed, and according to the monument and according to the mon	at the corner po gan Board of Le ented, re-man same town coessories or LIBER E, PA	into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and/cr subsequent research.	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9 10 11	30	20		20	27	
Description of original LAND CORNER RECORDS BAR IN CONCRE	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners, e  of monumi  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS	aw and/or that of the Michiganed, morrumed, all in the ent and according to the MONUMENT ST. SIDE 8"	the corner pogan Soard of Legan Soard of Leganded, re-man sume town coessories or (LIBER E, PAT BOX)  ASH, NW, 2	into mentioned for lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and/cr subsequent respectively.	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9 10 11	30	20		7.0	27	
on this certificate	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners, e  of monumi  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS	aw and/or that of the Michiganed, morrumed, all in the ent and according to the MONUMENT ST. SIDE 8"	the corner pogan Soard of Legan Soard of Leganded, re-man sume town coessories or (LIBER E, PAT BOX)  ASH, NW, 2	into mentioned for lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and/cr subsequent respectively.	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9 10 11	30	79-12-12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-		78	27	
Description of original LAND CORNER RECORD  LAND CORNER RECORD  5/8" BAR IN CONCRE  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  NW CORNER FOLLMANT	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners, e  of monumi  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS	aw and/or that of the Michiganed, morrumed, all in the ent and according to the MONUMENT ST. SIDE 8"	the corner pogan Soard of Legan Soard of Leganded, re-man sume town coessories or (LIBER E, PAT BOX)  ASH, NW, 2	into mentioned for lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and/cr subsequent respectively.	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9 10 11	30	- 79 - 12		73	-22	
Description of original LAND CORNER RECORD  LAND CORNER RECORD  5/8" BAR IN CONCRE  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  NW CORNER FOLLMANT	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners, e  of monumi  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS	aw and/or that of the Michiganed, morrumed, all in the ent and according to the MONUMENT ST. SIDE 8"	the corner pogan Soard of Legan Soard of Leganded, re-man sume town coessories or (LIBER E, PAT BOX)  ASH, NW, 2	into mentioned for lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and/cr subsequent respectively.	of Lond 4 and 5 lee of a ound as 7 recorded	9 10 11	31	20		220	-22	
Description of original Concerns of Barriage of Concerns of Low; established, stressed below:  TE: Not more than a continuous on this certificate  Description of original Concerns of Con	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  all monuming  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  TON OF HO  EAST SIDE	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michigaed and	the corner pogan Board of the ented, re-man cocessories or (LIBER 6, PAT BOX ASH, NW, 290.93", SE 75.00", SSW, 38.10	and range, may be and/cr subsequent re- left 32, 1.C.R.)	of Land A and Size of a sund as recorded storation;	10 11 12 13	30			729	-22	
Description of corner  Description of corner  LAND CORNER RECORD  MIL & TAG, #18998,  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  Description of corner	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners, of monuming  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  FOON OF HO  EAST SIDE  evidence	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michigaed according to the mi	at the corner porgan Board of the ented, re-man sume town scensories or (LIBER 6, PAT POX ASH, NW, 290.93' SE 75.00' SSW, 38.10	the interior, Sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent religious at the control of the cont	of Land A and 5 lee of a lund as recorded estardion;	10 11 12 13	33			29	27	
Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CORNER  TECONNER FOUNDATION  Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CORNER  FOU	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners, of monume  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  TON OF HO ON OF HO EAST SIDE  CONCRETE	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, monumer all in the ent and accommodate with the ent accommodate with the ent and accommodate with the ent accommod	the corner pogan Board of the ented, re-man same town scenaries or (LIBER 6, PAT BOX ASH, NW, 290.93' SE 75.00' SSW, 38.10	the interior, sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent respectively.	of Land A and 5 Tea of a Sund as Tracorded Estaration:	10 11 12 13				20 23 33 33	-22	
Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CONFIRMED IN CON	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  al manumi  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  NON OF HO  EAST SIDE  evidence  CONCRETE	aw and/or that of the Michighed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michighed according to the michig	at the corner porgan Board of the ented, re-man same town scenaries or (LIBER 6, PAI ASH, NW, 290.93', SE 75.00', SSW, 38.10')	the interior, Sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent respectively.	of Land A and 5 rea of a rund as recorded establishing	10 11 12 13		-20		23	-22	
Description of corner  LAND CORNER RECORD  ST BAR IN CONCRE  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CONFIRMED LOCATION ACCORNERS AS NOTED	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  all monumers  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  NON OF HO  EAST SIDE  evidence  CONCRETE	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michigaed according to the mi	at the corner polygon Board of the ented, re-man same town scenarios or (LIBER 6, PAT POX ASH, NW, 290.93' SE 75.00' SSW, 38.10' SSW, 38.1	the interior, Sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent relace 32, 1.C.R.)  26.73°  d in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in the sureau into	of Land A and 5 rea of a rund as recorded storation;	10		-20 -20 -20 -20 -20		73	-22	
Description of corner  LAND CORNER RECORD  ST BAR IN CONCRE  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CONFIRMED LOCATION ACCORNERS AS NOTED	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  all monumers  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  NON OF HO  EAST SIDE  evidence  CONCRETE	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michigaed according to the mi	at the corner polygon Board of the ented, re-man same town scenarios or (LIBER 6, PAT POX ASH, NW, 290.93' SE 75.00' SSW, 38.10' SSW, 38.1	the interior, Sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent relace 32, 1.C.R.)  26.73°  d in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in the sureau into	of Land A and 5 rea of a rund as recorded storation;	10		20 12		73	-22	
Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CONFIRMED IN CON	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  all monumers  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  NON OF HO  EAST SIDE  evidence  CONCRETE	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michigaed according to the mi	at the corner polygon Board of the ented, re-man same town scenarios or (LIBER 6, PAT POX ASH, NW, 290.93' SE 75.00' SSW, 38.10' SSW, 38.1	the interior, Sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent relace 32, 1.C.R.)  26.73°  d in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in the sureau into	of Land A and 5 rea of a rund as recorded storation;	10				23	27	
Description of corner  LAND CORNER RECORD  ST BAR IN CONCRE  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CONFIRMED LOCATION ACCORNERS AS NOTED	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  all monumers  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  NON OF HO  EAST SIDE  evidence  CONCRETE	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michigaed according to the mi	at the corner polygon Board of the ented, re-man same town scenarios or (LIBER 6, PAT POX ASH, NW, 290.93' SE 75.00' SSW, 38.10' SSW, 38.1	the interior, Sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent relace 32, 1.C.R.)  26.73°  d in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in the sureau into	of Land A and 5 rea of a rund as recorded storation;	10				29	27	
Description of corner  LAND CORNER RECORD  ST BAR IN CONCRE  NAIL & TAG, #18998,  Description of corner  FOUND 5/8" BAR IN CONFIRMED LOCATION ACCORNERS AS NOTED	ith the rules re-establish  4 corners,  all monumers  DATION CE  TE INSIDE  NORTHEAS  NON OF HO  EAST SIDE  evidence  CONCRETE	aw and/or that of the Michigaed, moreumed, all in the ent and according to the michigaed according to the mi	at the corner polygon Board of the ented, re-man same town scenarios or (LIBER 6, PAT POX ASH, NW, 290.93' SE 75.00' SSW, 38.10' SSW, 38.1	the interior, Sureau into mentioned in lines 3, and Surveyors or by Decrumented, recovered, for and range, may be and range, may be and/or subsequent relace 32, 1.C.R.)  26.73°  d in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in restoring or relaced in the sureau into	of Land A and 5 rea of a rund as recorded storation;	10				20 23 33 33	-22	

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the constant of the c

PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR No. 21561 PROFESSION

Date APRIL 12, 1995

veyor's Michigan License No.